<b>DOCKET NO. 0731№H-41752</b> Form P <sup>**</sup> O-1594	RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	05-02-2003		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Tr				nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		102	2437756 Tress of receiving par	tv(ies):	
Ougdrant Healthcom Inc ag	1				
4-10-23	to our the With a Milk		: Fleet National Ban al Address:	<u>k</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: Mail Stop NJ RP 45002L 301 Carnegie Center			
					<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State of Delaw</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
		☐ General Partnership			
		☐ Limited Partnership			
		☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☑ Other United States Banking Association			
☐ Security Assignment	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a			
☑ Other Release of Security Interest		domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: May 28, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
			onal name(s) & addre □ Yes ⊠ No	ess(es) attached?	
4 Application number(s) or registrati					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
75/981,309; 76/358,660; 76/358,661;		2,598,792; 2,592,633; 1,646,821; 2,353,674; 2,696,022; 2,669,470			
76/238,234; 76/380,	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes		122; 2,009,470	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11			
Nar ie: Kenneth C. Hill		7.	Total fee (37 CFR \$ 290.00	1.21(h)	
HIL_& HUNN LLP			<b>17</b>	<del></del>	
		⊠ Enclosed			
201 Main Street, Suite 1440			Authorized to charge any additional fees due to deposit account 50-1060		
For Worth, Texas 76102			1003 440 10 40	posit account <b>30-1000</b>	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		4.4	
9 State ment and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a tr	ue copy of the original docume	ent.	
•	1/1/2		Call	<b>#</b> 2 /2	
Teresa L. Gwynne	100/100		- ym		
	Signature er of pages including cover shee	et, attachme		ate2	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
)5/01/2003-ECOOPER00000116-7 <del>598</del> 13 <del>09</del>	P	e nortion			
1) FC:8521 40.00	Do not detach thi	s portion			
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box As		Virginia 22202-	3513		
Public but len reporting for this sample cover sheet is	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per	document to be	recorded, including time for re	viewing the document and gathering the	
data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam	ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding t	his burden estim	nate to the U.S. Patent and Tra	edemark Office, Office of Information	
Sistems, 2K2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0301

## RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to Summit Bank, formerly known as United Jersey Bank (hereinafter "Lender"), with a place of business at 301 Carnegie Center, Mail Stop: NJ RP 45002L, Princeton, NJ 08543, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in all the trademarks granted to it by Quadrant Healthcom Inc., 26 Main Street, Chatham, New Jersey, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement entered into between Quadrant Healthcom Inc. and Lender, dated June 25, 1996, recorded on June 26, 1996 at Reel 1475, Frame 0198 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has hereunto caused its corporate name to be
subscribed and seal affixed by Applex T. Hich , a Vice President, thereby
duly authorized, as of this day of, 2002.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:
FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to
Summit Bank (f/k/a United Jersey Bank)

By: Name: STEPHEN T. HIL VICE PRESIDENT Title:

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

:SS

COUNTY OF MERCER

before me personally to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a Vice President of Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to Summit Bank (f/k/a United Jersey Bank), and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto.

Notary Public

ALLEGE GRYBOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Way 14, 2003

875570A01051502

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0302